
Advanced Respiratory Care 
Program Costs 

Semester 1 
Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $2,192 

Credit Hours $210 

Total $2,402 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

Student ID $10 

CTSO Charge $20 

Proxy Disc $15 

Books (+tax) $654 

Sim Lab $200 

My Clinical Exchange $50 

Trajecsy $150 

Course/Clinical Make Up Fee $1,260 

Total $2,859 

Semester Total $5,261 
 

Semester 2 
Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $1,644 

Credit Hours $170 

Total $1,814 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

RT Kit (+tax) $125 

Clinical Charges $3,600 

Heart Code BLS/CPR Card $8 

Total $4,233 

Semester Total $6,047 

 

Semester 3 
Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $1,233 

Credit Hours $140 

Total $1,373 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

Student ID $10 

CTSO Charge $20 

Sim Lab $200 

Total $730 

Semester Total $2,103 
 

Semester 4 
Tuition & Credit Hour 
Tuition $2,055 

Credit Hours $200 

Total $2,255 

Required On Campus Costs 
Program Charge $500 

Clinical Charges $3,600 

Exit Exam $110 

Total $4,210 

Semester Total $6,465 

 
 

Estimated Advanced Respiratory Care Certificate Total Cost $19,876 
Additional Optional Materials  

Heart Code BLS Course Charge Supplies: $25 
Heart Code CPR Online Certification Course: $29 
Uniform/Scrubs: $100 
Stethoscope: $75 
Health Exam: $100 (exam arranged with private physician) 
Hepatitis Vaccine: $150 (vaccine arranged with private physician) 

AARC Annual Membership: $50 
CRCS Conference: $250 
CCS Background Check and Drug Screen: $100 (Drug screening 
includes testing for marijuana. Additional fees may be required) 
ACLS Class and Book: $200 
Exit Exam Prep: $350 

 

Information Revised NOV ‘25. Additional costs may apply. All books, kits & supply costs are estimated. Information subject to 
change. This certificate is eligible for Financial Aid.  If you have further questions, please call (303)344-4910. 
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